OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05)
OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp. 5/30/2005)	FOIR 1 10-1395 (Rev. 03/03)
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/30/2005)

04-21-2005



1029	985872			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) April 3, 2005  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Kabushiki Kaisha Suzuki Rashi Selsakusho  Internal Address:			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael N. Lau  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40  Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 7701 Rockledge Court	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City:         Springfield           State:         VA         Zip:22152           Phone Number:         703-637-0488	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1009 Expiration Date 12/08			
Fax Number: 703-644-4303 Email Address: Michael Lau @Yahoo.com	b. Deposit Account Number <u>502840</u> Authorized User Name <u>Michael N. Lau</u>			
9. Signature: Juichael Fan Signature Michael N. Lau	April 11, 2005  Date  Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:				

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

04/12/2005 SDIRETA1 00000076 11102634

05 FC:8021

**REEL: 016472 FRAME: 0140** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/WE, the Unsigned Inventor(s) have made a certain invention entitled: (title) SCREW AND SCREWDRIVER

filed on (date) April 11, 2005, with a Patent Application No. (If known) \_\_\_\_\_\_, for which I/WE have made an application for letters patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, (name of corporation)

Kabushiki Kaisha Suzuki Rashi

## Seisakusho

(hereinafter Corporation), a corporation, having its principal place of business in the (full address) 113-6, Kamiuchimagi, Asaka-shi, Saitama 351-0001,

## <u>Japan</u>

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (US \$10.00), in currency of the United States of America, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the Undersigned Inventor(s), by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Corporation, my/our entire right, title and Interest, for the United States of America and its possessions and territories, and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described and claimed in an application for letters patent of the United States of America, preparatory to obtaining letters patent of the United States of America therefor, said application for

PATENT REEL: 016472 FRAME: 0141 letters patent of the United States of America, together with the right to file additional applications for letters patents or other forms of protection for said invention in all foreign countries, including all rights of priority created or conferred by any international convention or treaty to which the United States of America is a party or signatory, and in and to any letters patents or other forms of protection that may be granted for said invention; said invention, applications for patents or other forms of protection and letters patents or other forms of protection, and any continuation, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said Corporation, for its use and behoof and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which said letters patents or other forms of protection may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

For the same consideration, I/WE hereby covenant and agree that I/WE will and that my/our legal representative shall execute and deliver any and all application papers, assignments, powers of attorney and other instruments that said Corporation may consider necessary or advisable to secure letters patents or other forms of protection of the United States of America and all foreign countries for said invention, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, the full and complete legal and equitable title to said invention, applications and letters patents or other forms of protection,

2

## without further consideration than that now paid but at the expense of said Corporation, its successors or assigns.

NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST		☐ A petition has been filed for this		
INVENTOR:		unsigned inventor		
Given Name (first and middle [if any])		Family Name of Surname		
YASUO		SUZUKI		
Triventor's Signatura YASUO		SUZUKI	April 3, 2005	
Residence: City	State	Country	Citizenship	
Asaka	Saitama	Japan	Japanese	
Mailing Address				
	ashi Seisakusho, 113 Csaa	3-6, Kamiuchimagi	Country	
City		054 0004	1	
Asaka	Saitama	351-0001	Japan	
NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR:		☐ A petition has been filed for this		
Given Name (first and middle	[if any])	Family Name or Sumame	unsigned inventor	
Towns that are alled any series of s				
Inventor's Signature		1	Date	
Residence: City	State	Country	Citizenship	
Mailing Address	L	<u> </u>	<del></del>	
City	State	ZIP	Country	
NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR:		☐ A petition has been filed for this		
		unsigned inventor		
Given Name (hirst and middle (if any)) Family Name or Surname				
Inventor's Signature		L	Date	
Residence: City	State	Country	Crtizenship	
Malling Address	<u> </u>			
City	State	ZIP	Country	
NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR:		☐ A petition has been filed for this		
	unsigned inventor			
Even Name (first and middle	Given Name (first and middle [it any]) Family Name or Surname			
Inventor's Signature		L	Date	
mirentor a orginatura				

3

**RECORDED: 04/11/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016472 FRAME: 0143